KANSAS CITY SOCIETY OF **ANESTHESIOLOGISTS**

EIN: 43-1526552 | Kansas City, Missouri, United States

Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Organizations who have filed a 990-N (e-Postcard) annual electronic notice. Most small organizations that receive less than \$50,000 fall into this category.



Tax Year 2021 Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Tax Period:

2021 (01/01/2021-12/31/2021)

EIN:

43-1526552

Organization Name (Doing Business as):

KANSAS CITY SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

Mailing Address:

9140 Ward Parkway Suite 210 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Principal Officer's Name and Address:

Ruth Smerchek

9140 Ward Parkway Suite 210 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Gross receipts not greater than:

\$50,000

Organization has terminated:

Website URL:



Tax Year 2020 Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Tax Period:

2020 (01/01/2020-12/31/2020)

1 of 3 5/1/2023, 10:35 AM

EIN:

43-1526552

Organization Name (Doing Business as):

KANSAS CITY SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

Mailing Address:

9140 Ward Parkway Suite 210 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Principal Officer's Name and Address:

Ruth Smerchek

9140 Ward Parkway Suite 210 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Gross receipts not greater than:

\$50,000

Organization has terminated:

No

Website URL:



Tax Year 2018 Form 990-N (e-Postcard)

Tax Period:

2018 (01/01/2018-12/31/2018)

EIN:

43-1526552

Organization Name (Doing Business as):

KANSAS CITY SOCIETY OF ANESTHESIOLOGISTS

Mailing Address:

9229 Ward Parkway Suite 280 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Principal Officer's Name and Address:

Ruth Smerchek

9229 Ward Parkway Suite 280 Kansas City, MO 64114 **United States**

Gross receipts not greater than:

\$50,000

Organization has terminated:

No

2 of 3 5/1/2023, 10:35 AM

Website URL:		

3 of 3